



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 1564/2025

SHASHANK JADON

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **02.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.A. 18587/2026 in CRL.A.-1564/2025

2. The present application has been filed by the Appellant under Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 seeking permission to place on record the affidavit of Ms. Pooja.
3. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant does not press the present application. The same is, accordingly, disposed of.

CRL.A.-1564/2025

4. List on 7th July, 2026 i.e., the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JULY 2, 2026

dj/sm