



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1564/2025**

SHASHANK JADON

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna Sr. Adv,
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Mr. Ajay Kumar
Yadav, Ms. Kanti Tiwari, Ms. Arushi
Jindal and Mr. Rupinder Walia, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP CBI with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh, Adv. and Mr. Divyapal
Choudhary, SI CBI SC-III.
Mr. Ankur Mittal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Ipshita Dutta and Ms. Rabaica Jaiswal,
Advs. for Complainant.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **22.07.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2266/2025 (suspension of sentence)

2. Submissions have been heard in the application for suspension of sentence.

3. Orders reserved in the said application.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J.

JULY 22, 2026/dss/ss